P.01

Sent by: CAHILL SUTTON

8029564298;

11/18/01 9:36AM; Jathu #385; Page 1/1

12-04-2001



101905734

Fera 91s-3191 3-33-91	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Out of Countries of Countri
To the Henerable Conmissioner of Patent .	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Hamme of conveying perty((ex):	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes):
Pierre R. Dalajoud	Name: CalAmerica Corp.
11/1///	Internet Address: 4765 East Beautiful Lane
1//10/0	Phoenix, Arigona 85044-5318 IN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? © Yea X Ac
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same
M Assignment D Herger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: 21p:
Execution Date: November 14, 2001	
444001 74, 1007	Additional Name(s) & Address(as) attaches of the
4. Application number(s) or patent number( A Patent Application No. (s)	
Patent Application filed herewith and	entitled MODULAR
PIETON GAUGE METHOD AND APPARATUS", OUT DO	
	end principals C Yes X de
5. Name and addrses of party to whom corrected:	ependence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles R. Haffman	Cne Cne
Internal Address: 2141 East Wighland Avenu	
Phoenix, Arizana 85014	X Enclosed
Pereet Address: Same	O Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: States Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit
	Medonut.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signatury.	
ig the best of my knowledge and belie I srue copy of the briginal document.	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
C	Carlo R. H. Sheen 14 mi
hartes R. Hoffman  and of Person Signing Signs	NOVEMBER 10, 2001
•	/(
TOTAL PROPERTY	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
9001 UNOD711 00000010 070000 00001107	11/27/2001 114
2001 HMARZI1 00000010 030088 09991186	01 FC:581 00000010 09991186
101 740.00 DP 103 270.00 DP	40.00 Up

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0913

This Assignment is reby and between:	made and executed this 14 day of November, 2001
Pierre R. Delajoud An individual residing at 109 rue de Longchamp F-92200 Neuilly sur Seine France	) ) Hereinafter referred ) to as "ASSIGNOR" )
and	,
CalAmerica Corp. a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4765 East Beautiful Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85044-5318	<ul> <li>Hereinafter referred</li> <li>to as "ASSIGNEE"</li> </ul>

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and entitled "MODULAR PISTON GAUGE METHOD AND APPARATUS", hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign his right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and

1

PATENT REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0914 applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

14/11/01	dajmoff-
Date	Pierre R. Delajoud

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss
County of Maricopa )

On this /h day of November, 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Pierre R. Delajoud, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/16/2001

3/31/03

OFTICIAL CEAL
JOAN IJANCH
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MAHICOFA COUNTY
My Coolini, Expires Mar. 31, 2003